PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6631431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE STATE FROM GEORGIA TO TEXAS previously recorded on Reel 050846 Frame 0136. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONOR MCDONALD	09/18/2019
JOSEPH SCHIAVONE	09/17/2019
JEFFREY JAMES PHILLIPS	08/21/2019
NATHAN CREECH	09/17/2019
GAVIN BRIN	10/07/2019
KELLEY DOUGLASS	09/17/2019
WILLIAM LANG	09/17/2019
JARETT GIBSON	10/01/2019
JAMES P. CLARK	08/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLDCASTLE BUILDINGENVELOPE, INC.	
Street Address:	5005 LYNDON B JOHNSON FREEWAY, SUITE 1050	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75244	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16665996	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: narobinson@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: OLDCASTLE IP/KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106104-1161301

PATENT REEL: 055776 FRAME: 0538

506584649

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NATASHA M. ROBINSON		
SIGNATURE: /Natasha M. Robinson/		
DATE SIGNED: 03/30/2021		
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Corrective Assignment Documents#page1.tif		
source=Corrective Assignment Documents#page2.tif		
source=Corrective Assignment Documents#page3.tif		
source=Corrective Assignment Documents#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 055776 FRAME: 0539

505744847 10/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5791660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONOR MCDONALD	09/18/2019
JOSEPH SCHIAVONE	09/17/2019
JEFFREY JAMES PHILLIPS	08/21/2019
NATHAN CREECH	09/17/2019
GAVIN BRIN	10/07/2019
KELLEY DOUGLASS	09/17/2019
WILLIAM LANG	09/17/2019
JARETT GIBSON	10/01/2019
JAMES P. CLARK	08/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLDCASTLE BUILDINGENVELOPE, INC.	
Street Address:	Street Address: 5005 LYNDON B JOHNSON FREEWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1050	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	75244	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16665996	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: narobinson@kilpatricktownsend.com

OLDCASTLE IP / KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STO Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106104-1161301

PAIENI

REEL: 055776 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, hav invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a utility non-provisional application entitled "DEMOUNTABLE WALL SYSTEM AND METHOD," which was filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on February 1, 2019 and assigned serial no. 16/265,839.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned inventors hereby:

- 1. Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to Oldcastle BuildingEnvelope, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Texas having a principal place of business at 5005 Lyndon B Johnson Freeway, Suite 1050, Dallas, Texas 75244, United States of America ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title, and interested in and to:
- (a) all intellectual property (including, without limitation, any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work or design) disclosed, embodied, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly;
- (b) the above-referenced patent application and any application based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application, including, without limitation, any application that is a provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or non-U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the above-referenced patent application; and
- (c) any patent (including, without limitation, any U.S. and non-U.S. patents, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and reexaminations) that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to, any and all applications under (b) of this paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual property under (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part.
- 2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any other agency, U.S. or non-U.S., to issue to the ASSIGNEE any and all patent(s), or other rights or documents, resulting from the intellectual property, patent application(s) and patents under paragraph 1.
- 3. Agree to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths, and petitions, and, at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, perform any acts that are necessary in connection with prosecution of patent application(s) or intellectual property under paragraph 1 and the enforcement of patent(s) or other rights resulting from such patent application(s) or intellectual property.
- 4. Agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal

PATENT REEL: 055776 FRAME: 0541

Attorney Docket No. 098529-1125114

ASSIGNMENT Patent Appl. No. 16/265,839 Page 2 of 3

representatives, and shall be binding upon me as well as my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

5. Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter into, any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)	Signature: CCF72DD8E321439 Conor McDonald	Date:_	9/18/2019
2)	Signature: Joseph Schiavone Joseph Schiavone	Date:_	9/17/2019
3)	Signature: James Phillips	Date:_	8-21-19
4)	Signature: Nathan Creech	Date:	9/17/2019
5)	Signature: Gavin Brin DocuSigned by:	Date:	10/7/2019

US2008 15175118 1

PATENT REEL: 055776 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT Patent Appl. No. 16/265,839 Page 3 of 3		Attorney Docke	Attorney Docket No. 098529-1125114	
6)	Signature:_	Lelley Douglass 852069BB70004B2 Kelley Douglass	Date:	9/17/2019
7)	Signature:_	Docusigned by: William Lang William Lang	Date:	9/17/2019
8)	Signature:_	Jarett Gibson	Date:	10/1/2019

US2008 15175118 1

9)

PATENT REEL: 055776 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 03/30/2021